

| KEY | PART # | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-----|--------|---|------|
| 1 | 68650 | FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY | 1 |
| 2 | 89155 | GLASS | 1 |
| 3 | 89577 | FEED DOOR HANDLE | 1 |
| 4 | 83273 | FLAT WASHER | 1 |
| 5 | 21047 | DOOR LATCH | 1 |
| 6 | 21467 | LATCH SPACER | 1 |
| 7 | 83045 | FLAT WASHER (5/16 ID, 3/4 OD) | 1 |
| 8 | 83274 | 3/8-16 LOCK NUT | 1 |
| 9 | 83102 | 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BOLT | 2 |
| 10 | 23585 | AIR WASH | 1 |
| 11 | 83250 | 1/4-20 KEP NUT | 1 |
| 12 | 21781 | TOP GLASS RETAINER | 1 |
| 13 | 83362 | 10-24 X 1/4 SCREW | 3 |
| 14 | 88066 | 5/8" ROPE GASKET | 52" |
| | 68651 | ASH PAN ASSEMBLY | 1 |
| 15 | 89587 | ASH PAN HANDLE | 2 |
| 16 | 23705 | ASH PAN FRONT | 1 |
| 17 | 83178 | 3/8-16 JAMB NUT | 2 |
| 18 | 88033 | 3/8" ROPE GASKET | 30" |
| 19 | 83362 | 10-24 X 1/4 SCREW | 4 |
| 20 | 23586 | ASH PAN | 1 |
| 21 | 23590 | BAIL HANDLE | 1 |
| 22 | 83192 | TINNERMAN CLIP NUT | 2 |
| 23 | 83425 | 1/4" ALLEN CAP SCREW | 1 |
| 24 | 23588 | ASH PAN LATCH | 1 |
| 25 | 89558 | 1/4" ALLEN WRENCH | 1 |
| 26 | 40288 | GRATE 7 X 15 | 2 |
| 27 | 68656 | SPACER | 2 |
| 28 | 89066 | FIREBRICK (FBP5 OR FBP6) PACKS OF BRICK | 10 |
| 29 | 89556 | CABINET TOP TRIM | 1 |
| 30 | 89557 | CABINET BOTTOM TRIM | 1 |
| 31 | 68701 | REAR BRICK RETAINER | 1 |
| 32 | 40292 | FLUE COLLAR | 1 |
| 33 | D6 | DAMPER | 1 |
| 34 | 89574 | FEED DOOR SPRING | 1 |
| 35 | 89575 | ASH DOOR SPRING | 1 |
| 36 | 83431 | WELD TAB | 3 |